RESOLUTION NO. 24-04

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDER FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT FOR THE
VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $133,140.00

WHEREAS, the Village of New Madison, Ohio previously entered into a
contract for improvements to the wastewater treatment plant; and

WHEREAS, the Village of New Madison, Ohio desires to accept a change
order to the previous contract in an amount not to exceed $133,140.00;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Village of
New Madison, Darke County, Ohio:

The Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into the attached Change Order for

services relating to improvements at the wastewater treatment plant in an amount
not to exceed $133,140.00.

Passed this 12th day of August, 2024.

W L el

Prem ent of Councﬂ

ATTEST:

Pt Hot e s

Fiscal Officer

APPROVED by the Mayor this

12 day of Augu?O?A

M%ror / -




